

Errata

Macromedia Studio 8: Training from the Source

ISBN 0-321-33620-8

3/19/07

Page 8, step 2

In the New Document dialog, specify 120 as the Width and 100 as the Height.

Should read

"...specify 120 as the Width and 120 as the Height."

Page 9, last paragraph

"Knowing that an inch holds 72 pixels, and that this graphic is only 120 by 100 pixels..."

Should read

"Knowing that an inch holds 72 pixels, and that this graphic is only 120 by 120 pixels..."

Page 43, step 12, second sentence

"With both circles selected..."

Should read

"Select To Canvas. With both circles selected..." in

Page 44, step 15

"Finally, set the text block's X and Y coordinates to 31 and 22, respectively."

Should read

"Finally, set the text block's X and Y coordinates to -31 and 22, respectively."

Page 50, step 10

"Select the Type tool..."

Should read

"Select the Pointer tool..."

"...to blue-green (#009966)."

Should read

"...to blue-green (#669900)."

Page 57, step 6

"...make the fill color #CCCCCC with No stroke."

Should read

"...make the fill color #CCCCCC with Tip size 4 and Stroke category Pencil, 1-Pixel Hard."

Page 59, step 5, first sentence and last sentence

The word PRODUCT should be plural, "PRODUCTS".

Page 63, step 2

Add, "Press Enter to crop the selected area" to the end of the sentence.

Page 116 step 2

"In the Insert Bar, click to activate the Draw Layer Button.

Should read

"In the Insert Bar, make sure Standard mode is selected and click to activate the Draw Layer Button."

Page 164, step 6

"Save and close jadevalley_template_main.dwt."

Should read

"Save and close jadevalley_template.dwt."